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Wisconsin State Employees Union (WSEU)

WSEU Madison Headquarters Office FAX Number: (608) 836-0222
WSEU's Internet Web Site: www.afscme.org

Martin Beil

Executive Director

AFSCME Council 24

Wisconsin State Employees Union
8033 Excelsior Drive, Suite C
Madison, WI 53717-1903

Jana Weaver

Assistant Director

AFSCME Council 24

Wisconsin State Employees Union
8033 Excelsior Drive, Suite C
Madison, WI 53717-1903

Paulette Feld

President

AFSCME Council 24

Wisconsin State Employees Union
8033 Excelsior Drive Ste C
Madison, WI 53717-1903

Troy Bauch

WSEU/ Field Representative
8033 Excelsior Drive Ste C
Madison, W1 53717-1903

Sean Daley
P.O. Box 19
Ashippun, WI 53003-0019

Mel Elgersma

WSEU/ Field Representative
PO Box 875

Pardeeville, Wl 53954

Todd Wetzel

WSEU/Field Representative
564 E. Main Street
Waupun, WI 53963-1548

Phone: (608) 836-0024
Email: mbeil@wseu-24.org

Phone: (608) 836-0024
Email: jweaver@wseu-24.org

Phone: (608) 836-0024
Work Phone: (920) 324-5571 ext 1256
Home Phone: (920) 324-5012

Phone: (608) 836-0024 ext 121
Email: tbauch@wseu-24.org

Phone: (920) 925-3039
Email: sdaley@wseu-24.org

Phone: (608) 429-4840
Email: melgersma@wseu-24.org

Work Phone: (920) 345-1011
Email: twetzel@wseu-24.org
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Wisconsin State Employees Union (WSEU) Continued....

Carolyn Kaiser _ Phone: (715) 874-4544
WSEU/Field Representative . .
2964 35M Avenue Email: ckaiser@wseu-24.org

Elk Mound, WI 54739

Maggie Merdler _ Phone: (608) 836-0024 ext 120
WSEU/Field Representative Email- dl 24
8033 Excelsior Drive, Suite C mail: mmerdier@wseu-24.0rg

Madison, W1 53717-1903

Sean Heiser _ Phone: (608) 836-0024 ext 123
WSEU/Field Representative Email: shei 24
8033 Excelsior Drive, Suite C mail: sheiser@wseu-24.0rg

Madison, W1 53717-1903

James Mills _ Phone: (715) 743-3011
WSEU/Field Representative Email: imill 24
W5915 Moonlite Road mail: jmills@wseu-24.org

Neilsville, WI 54456

James Parrett _ Phone: (262) 767-0873
WSEU/Field Representative Email: i 24
517 Edgewood Drive mail: jparrett@wseu-24.org

Burlington, Wl 53105-1516

Steve Williams 5 Phone: (608) 269-0307
WSEU/Education-Political-Leg. Email: il 24
18241 Icicle Rd. mail: swilliams@wseu-24.org

Sparta, Wl 54656
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State Engineering Association (SEA)

SEA Office Fax # 608/233-6766

| Larry Legro Work Phone: (608) 267-4785
SEA President
4510 Regent Street
Madison, W1l 53705

Email: Larry.Legro@dhs.wisconsin.gov

William Haus Phone: (608) 257-0420

Attorney for SEA Email: willieh h Pri

148 East Wilson Street mail: williehaus@yahoo.com (Primary)
Madison, WI 53703 Email: haus@execpc.com

Sandra Henke Phone: (608) 233-4696

SEA Administrative Assistant
4510 Regent Street
Madison, WI 53705

Wisconsin Building Trades Negotiating Committee

Trades Office FAX Number: (608)-256-3151

Dave Branson Phone: (608) 256-3161

Executive Director .
IBEW # 159 Email: btrades@SBCGlobal.NET

1602 South Park
Madison, WI 53715
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SEIU Healthcare Wisconsin (SEIU is Service Employees International Union)

SEIU Office FAX Number: (608) 270-2025

Dian Palmer

President

SEIU Healthcare Wisconsin

4513 Vernon Boulevard; Suite 300
Madison, WI1 53705

Bonnie Strauss

Staff Director

SEIU Healthcare Wisconsin

4513 Vernon Boulevard; Suite 300
Madison, WI 53705

Tom Berger

Staff Representative/Organizer
SEIU Healthcare Wisconsin
633 S. Hawley Road
Milwaukee, WI 53214

Scott Hanson

Researcher

SEIU Healthcare Wisconsin

4513 Vernon Boulevard; Suite 300
Madison, WI 53705

Jean Muhlenkamp
La Crosse office
2421 Larson Street
La Crosse, W1 54603

Phone: (608) 277-1199 x16
Email: dianp@1199wup.org

Phone: (608) 277-1199 x 18
Email: bonnies@seiuhcwi.org

Phone: (608) 225-3494
Email: tomb@seiuhcwi.org

Phone: (608) 277-1199 x15
Email: scotth@1199wup.org

Phone: (608) 787-8835
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Wisconsin Education Association Council (WEAC)
State Professional Education and Information Council #1 (SPEIC)

WEAC'’s Office FAX Number: (608) 251-0220
WEAC'’s Internet Web Site: http://www.weac.orq

Mike Stahl Phone: 608-219-3453
Executive Director o

Council 1 Email: mstahl@wseu-24.0rg
33 Nob Hill Road

PO Box 8003

Madison W1 53708-8003

Michael J. Senn Phone: (920) 566-2600

President, Council #1

1006 County Rd EE Email: Michael.Senn@Wisconsin.gov
Redgranite, Wl 54970

Vacant Phone:

Staff Assistant .

PO Box 8003 Email:

Madison, WI 53708

Association of State Prosecutors (ASP)

DaVi_d Feiss o Phone: (414) 278-4675
President, Association of State Prosecutors . . . . .
Email: david.fleiss@wisconsin.gov

Safety Building
821 West State Street, Room 405
Milwaukee, WI 53233-1485
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Wisconsin State Attorneys Association (WSAA)

Frank Sullivan

President

P.O. Box 0988

Madison, WI 53701-0988

Nancy Wettersten
Vice President

Steven Zach

Chief Spokesperson
Boardman Law Firm

1 S. Pinckney 4" Floor
PO Box 927

Madison, W1 53701-0927

Phone: (608) 267-2222
Email: sullivanfx@doj.state.wi.us

Phone: (608) 266-8695
Email: Nancy.Wettersten@wisconsin.gov

Phone: (608) 283-1736
Cell: (608) 332-3734
Email: szach@boardmanlawfirm.com

Wisconsin Law Enforcement Association (WLEA)
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American Federation of Teachers - Wisconsin (AFT-W) **

AFT-Wisconsin Office -- Toll-Free Number Outside Madison: 800-362-7390
AFT-Wisconsin Office FAX Number: (608) 662-1443
AFT-Wisconsin’s Internet Web Site: http://www.aft-wisconsin.org/

Bryan Kennedy
President AFT-Wisconsin
6602 Normandy Lane
Madison, WI 53719

Scott Spector

Government Affairs Director, AFT-Wisconsin
6602 Normandy Lane

Madison, WI 53719

Mindy Taranto
AFT-Wisconsin

6602 Normandy Lane
Madison, WI 53719

Greg Weyenberg
AFT-Wisconsin

6602 Normandy Lane
Madison, WI 53719

Phone: (608) 662-1444 x-232
Email: kennedy@aft-wisconsin.org

Phone: (608) 662-1444 x229
(800) 362-7390 x229
Email: spector@aft-wisconsin.org

Phone: (608) 662-1444 x243
Email: taranto@aft-wisconsin.org

Phone: (800) 362-7390 x300
Email: weyenberg@aft-wisconsin.org

*»* AFT-Wisconsin-affiliated units are:

WPEC Wisconsin Professional Employees Council

WSP Wisconsin Science Professionals

TAA Teaching Assistants Association

MGAA Milwaukee Graduate Assistants Association

PERSA Professional Employees in Research, Statistics and Analysis
WSPDA Wisconsin State Public Defenders

WPDA Wisconsin Physician & Dentist Association
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Professional Employees in Research,
Statistics and Analysis (PERSA)

Deborah S. Holt Phone: (608) 267-9624

President, PERSA . .
6602 Normandy Lane Email: deborahsholt@gmail.com

Madison, WI 53719

Wisconsin Physician and Dentist Association (WPDA)

AFT-Wisconsin Office FAX Number: (608) 662-1443

Dr. David Harenke Work Phone: (262) 878-6060
President H Ph .

Wisconsin Physician & Dentist Assn ome Fhone:

4508 S. Lawler Avenue Email: david.harenke@wisconsin.gov

Cudahy, W1 53110

Teaching Assistants Association (TAA)

TAA’s Internet Web Site: http://www.taa-madison.org/
TAA E-Mail: TAA@taa-Madison.org

Kevin Gibbons Alex Hanna

Co-President, TAA Co-President, TAA

254 W Gilman Street 254 W. Gilman Street

Madison, WI 53703 Madison, W1 53703

Phone: (608) 256-4375 Phone: (608) 256-4375

Email: kevinmgibbons@gmail.com Email: alex.hanna@gmail.com
Mindy Tarant_o Phone: (608) 662-1444 x243
AFT-Wisconsin Email: taranto@aft-wisconsin.org

6602 Normandy Lane
Madison, WI 53719
Phone (608) 662-1444 x243
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Milwaukee Graduate Assistants Association (MGAA)

MGAA’s Internet Web Site: http://www.mgaa.org
Fax: (414) 224-9704

Lee Abbott

Co-President, MGAA

2266 N Prospect Avenue, Suite #524
Milwaukee, W1 53202

Email: copresident@mgaa.org

Mindy Taranto
AFT-Wisconsin

6602 Normandy Lane
Madison, W1 53719

Paul Sickel
Staff Organizer

Dawn Tefft

Co-President, MGAA

2266 N. Prospect Avenue, Suite #524
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Email: copresident@mgaa.org

Phone: (608) 662-1444 x243
Email: taranto@aft-wisconsin.org

Phone: (414) 520-1752
Email: paulsickel@mgaa.org

Wisconsin Professional Employees Council (WPEC)

WPEC Office Toll-Free Number Outside Madison: 800-362-7390
WPEC Office FAX: (608) 662-1443
WPEC's Internet Web Site: http://wpec.orqg/

Greg Georg

President

Wisconsin Professional Employees Council
6602 Normandy Lane

Madison, W1 53719

Layne Litwin

Vice President

Wisconsin Professional Employees Council
6602 Normandy Lane

Madison, W1 53719

Phone: (608) 662-1444

Work Phone: (262) 521-5307
Email: gregory.georg@wisconsin.gov

Phone: (608) 662-1444
Work Phone: (414) 229-4093
Email: layne@uwm.edu
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Wisconsin Science Professionals (WSP)

WSP Office Toll-Free Number Outside Madison: 800-362-7390

Lisa Treffinger
President

6602 Normandy Lane
Madison, WI 53719

Cheryl Laatsch

1* Vice President
6602 Normandy Lane
Madison, WI 53719

Constantine Tsoris
2" Vice President
6602 Normandy Lane
Madison, WI 53719

Work Phone: (414) 382-7500
Email: lisa.treffinger@wisconsin.qov

Work Phone: (608) 264-8943
Email: wspvp@wspunion.org or

cheryl.laatsch@wisconsin.gov

Work Phone: (608) 267-4581
Email: wspvp2@wspunion.org or

constantine.tsoris@wisconsin.qov

Wisconsin State Public Defenders Association (WSPDA)

Joan Zawikowski

Acting President

Wisconsin State Public Defenders Association
10930 W Potter Drive

Wauwatosa, Wl 53226

Diane Rondini - Harness
Bargaining Chair

Greg Weyenberg
AFT-Wisconsin

6602 Normandy Lane
Madison, WI 53719

Home Address:
2418 Maple Grove Drive
Neenah, W1 54956

Phone: (414) 266-1189
Email: zawikowskij@opd.wi.gov

Phone:
Email: drondiniha@sbcglobal.net

Phone: (608) 662-1444 x300
Email: weyenbergg@earthlink.net

Phone: (920) 722-6634
Cell:  (920) 427-3784
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ASP

MGAA

PERSA

SEA

SEIU

TAA

Trades

WEAC

WLEA

WPDA

WPEC

WSAA

WSEU

WSP

WSPDA

UNION NAMES / ABBREVIATIONS

Association of State Prosecutors

Milwaukee Graduate Assistants Association

Professional Employees in Research, Statistics &

Analysis

State Engineering Association
Healthcare Wisconsin

Teaching Assistants' Association

Wisconsin State Building Trades Negotiating
Committee

Wisconsin Education Association Council
Wisconsin Law Enforcement Association
Wisconsin Physician and Dentist Association
Wisconsin Professional Employees Council
Wisconsin State Attorneys Association
Wisconsin State Employees Union — 5 units

Administrative Support

Blue Collar

Security & Public Safety

Professional Social Services

Technical

Wisconsin Science Professionals

Wisconsin State Public Defenders Association

Assistant District Attorneys
UW-Milwaukee

Research

Engineers
Patient Care
UW-Madison

Crafts/Trades

Education

Law Enforcement
Patient Treatment
Fiscal & Staff Services

Legal

Science

Public Defenders
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